TPS62730
VIN
ON/BYP STAT
GND VOUT
SW
V
2.1V
OUTV

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Automatic Bypass Mode Transition
Thresholds VIT BYP PACKAGEPART OUTPUT VOLTAGETA ORDERINGNUMBER (1) [V] (2) MARKINGVIT BYP [V] VIT BYP [V] VIT BYP [mV]
rising VIN falling VIN hysteresis
TPS62730 2.10 2.25 2.20 50 TPS62730DRY RP
TPS62731 (2) 2.05 2.2 2.15 50 TPS62731DRY RQ
–40°C to TPS62732 (2) 1.90 2.10 2.05 50 TPS62732DRY RR85°C
TPS62734 (2) 2.10 2.28 2.23 50 TPS62734DRY SL
TPS62735 (2) 2.10 2.33 2.23 100 TPS62735DRY SM
(1) The DRY package is available in tape on reel. Add R suffix to order quantities of 3000 parts per reel, T suffix for 250 parts per reel.
(2) Device status is product preview, contact TI for more details
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1)